# Clays for the Day for **ONE** HERRTPROJECT



Elm Fork Shooting Sports 10751 Luna Rd. Dallas TX 75220



# When

Thursday
September 5, 2024
11:00 AM - 4:00 PM

#### Schedule:

- 11:00 am Registration & Lunch
- 11:45 am Flight Begins
- 3:00 pm Auction;
   Reception & Awards

Elm Fork Shooting Sports 10751 Luna Rd. Dallas TX 75220 2024 One Heart Project Annual Clay Shoot

Presented by



Title Sponsor

# Clays for the Day for One Heart Project

# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITES

### TITLE SPONSOR - \$15,000

- x Six (6) teams of 4, including golf carts and 24 commemorative branded logo items
- Twelve (12) dedicated social media posts promoting your company
- Full-page ad in digital event packet
   Premier Logo Recognition on all event signage,
- x promotional materials, websites, and social media

#### **TOP GUN - \$10,000** (3 AVAILABLE)

- x Four (4) teams 4, including golf carts and 16 commemorative logo items
- Six dedicated social media posts promoting your company
- x Three Quarter-page ad in digital event packet
- Logo Recognition on all event signage, promotional materials, websites, and social media

#### SHARPSHOOTER - \$7,500

- x Three (3) teams of 4, including golf carts and 12 commemorative logo items
- X Exclusive logo listing at three shooting stations
- x One (1) social media post promoting your company
- x Half page ad in digital event packet
- x Logo Recognition on all event signage, promotional materials, websites, and social media

#### MARKSMAN - \$5,000

- X Two (2) teams of 4, including golf carts and 8 commemorative logo items
- X Logo recognition at two shooting stations
- X One (1) social media post promoting your company
- x Half-page ad in digital event packet
- x Logo Recognition on all event signage, promotional materials, websites, and social media

#### HIGH VELOCITY - \$3,000

- x One (1) teams of 4, including golf carts and 4 commemorative logo items
- x Logo recognition at one shooting stations
- One shared social media post promoting your company
- x Half-page ad in digital event packet
- Logo Recognition on all event signage, promotional materials, websites, and social media

#### LUNCH SPONSOR - \$3,000

- × Presenting speaker at lunch
- X Half-page ad in digital event packet
- Recognition on all event signage, promotional materials, websites, and social media

#### STATION SPONSOR with PLAYERS - \$2,500

- X Two (2) players, including one golf cart and 2 commemorative logo items
- × Signage at one (1) station

#### SHELL SPONSOR - \$2000

- x Logo Recognition on all event signage, promotional materials, websites, and social media
- X Signage at shell table

#### STATION SPONSOR - \$1,500

× Signage at one (1) station

#### **Team/Individual Registration**

Single Team of Four (4) x \$3.000

**Pair of Shooters (2)** x \$1,500

Individual x \$800

Thank you for ignoring the voice that says someone else will go.

Thank you for being the one.

One Heart Project
P.O. Box 92790
Southlake, TX 76092
(512) 658-7946
oneheart.com/clay-shoot/





## YES!

Name:		Sign me up! I want to stand up for youth by sponsoring and/or investing Clays for the Day for the One Heart Project. ————————————————————————————————————				
Compa	•					
Address: City:						
				State: Zip: Phone: <b>_ ()</b>		
Email:				Phone: _ <b>(</b> )		
		SPONSO	RSHIPS &	GIFTS		
	\$15,0	\$15,000 - TITLE SPONSOR		\$3,000 - LUNCH SPONS	SOR	
	\$10,000 - TOP GUN \$2,5			\$2,500 - STATION SPOI	52,500 - STATION SPONSOR W/PLAYERS	
□ \$7.500 - SHARP		600 - SHARPSHOOTER		\$2,000 - SHELL SPONSOR		
$\overline{\Box}$	_	000 – MARKSMAN	$\Box$	\$1500 - STATION SPON		
П	_	000 - HIGH VELOCITY		7 1500 517111011011011		
	Ψ3,0	700 - IIIGII VLLOCII I				
		P	AYMENT			
	I have	have enclosed my check payable to <b>One Heart Project</b>				
	Please	Please charge my credit/debit card:MasterCardVisaAmerican ExpressDiscover				
					/	
	CREDIT	CARD NUMBER		CSC/CID	Expiration	
	Name o	n Credit Card		Authorizing Sig	nature	
Billir	ng Addre	ess if different from above:				
	City:			State:	Zip:	

Questions? Please contact Steve Riach at steve.riach@oneheart.com

The One Heart Project exists to change the lives of young people. With you, we will. The One Heart Project is a 501(c)(3) public charity. Your gift is tax-deductible as allowed by law. Personal information is not shared, traded, or sold.